502582205 11/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2628263

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| ANOOP AGRAWAL | 10/31/2013 |
| JOHN P. CRONIN | 10/31/2013 |
| JUAN CARLOS L. TONAZZI | 10/31/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AJJER LLC |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 4541 E. FT. LOWELL |
| City: | TUCSON |
| State/Country: | ARIZONA |
| Postal Code: | 85712 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7633669 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (505)665-4424

 Phone:
 505-667-9168

 Email:
 aramirez@lanl.gov

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BRUCE H. COTTRELL

Address Line 1: LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL LABORATORY

Address Line 2: LC/IP MS A187

Address Line 4: LOS ALAMOS, NEW MEXICO 87545

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 7,633,669 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BRUCE H. COTTRELL |
| Signature: | /Bruce H. Cottrell/ |
| | PATENT |

REEL: 031672 FRAME: 0538

99889

CH \$40,00

| Date: | 11/25/2013 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=AJJER-7633669-ASG-2013_10_31# source=AJJER-7633669-ASG-2013_10_31# source=AJJER-7633669-ASG-2013_10_31# | #page2.tif |

PATENT REEL: 031672 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of the address indicated below, have invented "Durable Electrooptic devices Comprising Ionic Liquids" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 6th, 2008 and issued as US Patent 7,633,669;

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned has agreed to assign all of his right, title and interest in and to such application and such invention to AJJER LLC, an Arizona Limited Liability Company, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business and mailing address at 4541 E. Ft. Lowell, Tucson, AZ 85712;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application and patent, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commission of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR.

| INVENTOR'S NAME | ADDRESS | SIGNATURE | DATE |
|-----------------|---|-----------|------------|
| Anoop Agrawal | 4411 North Camino Sumo Tueson, Arizona 85718 United States of America | Ang Am | 1 10-31-13 |
| John P. Cronin | 4545 North Osage Drive Tucson, Arizona 85718 United States of America | Digo- | 10/3413 |

AJJER LLC US patent 7,633,669

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031672 FRAME: 0540 Juan Carlos L. Tonazzi

6400 North Montrose Tucson, Arizona 85741 United States of America

10-31-13

STATE OF ARIZONA

SS.

County of Pima

On this 31st day of CCtober, 2013, before me, a notary in and for the county of Pima, State of Arizona, appeared Anoop Agrawal, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 08.01.2014

JESSICA MESTAS
Notary Public - Artzons
Pima County
My Commission Expires
August 1, 2014

| STATE OF ARIZONA) |
|---|
| County of Pima) ss. |
| On this 3 day of Octobe , 2013, before me, a notary in and for the count of Pima, State of Arizona, appeared John P. Cronin, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealer and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public |
| My Commission Expires: 08-01- 3014 JESSICA MESTAS Notary Public - Arizona Pima County My Commission Expires August 1, 2014 |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| STATE OF ARIZONA) |
| County of Pima) |
| On this 313+ day of Octoo 2013, before me, a notary in and for the count of Pima, State of Arizona, appeared Juan Carlos L. Tonazzi, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein sealed. |
| forth. Olygona Chesto Notary Public |
| My Commission Expires: OB · OI · OOI H |
| JESSICA MESTAS Notary Public - Artzona Pime County My Commission Expires August 1, 2014 |

AJJER LLC US patent 7,633,669

RECORDED: 11/25/2013

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031672 FRAME: 0542